	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
			A. BUILD	ING		C
		145806	B. WING			8/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I PARK HEALTH & LI	VING CTR	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 490	compliance through	Quality Assurance sing will monitor for overall her supervision of nursing quality Assurance Reports.	F 49	0		
F9999	FINAL OBSERVAT	TIONS	F999	9		
	300.610a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b)2) 300.3220f)					
	Section 300.610 Re	esident Care Policies				
	procedures, govern the facility which sh Resident Care Polic least the administra the medical advisor representatives of r the facility. These p with the Act and all thereunder. These followed in operatin reviewed at least an	nursing and other services in policies shall be in compliance				
	Section 300.1210 C Nursing and Person	Seneral Requirements for nal Care				
	a) The facility must	provide the necessary care				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145806	B. WIN	1G			C 8/2008
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR	,	67	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's complan of care. Adequation of care and peto each resident to personal care need b) General nursing minimum the follow a 24-hour, seven do 2) All treatment administered as ord Section 300.3220 Margram f) All medical treatment administered as ord physician orders shadility's Director of designee within 24 been issued to assist such orders. (Section These REGULATION by: Based on observation review of clinical resident in a sample of the resident in a s	ain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with a sident and properly supervised be sonal care shall be provided and the total nursing and its of the resident. I care shall include at a sing and shall be practiced on any a week basis: Its and procedures shall be dered by the physician. I dedical and Personal Care I dered by a physician. All new all be reviewed by the nursing or charge nurse hours after such orders have ure facility compliance with an 2-104(b) of the Act) I DNS are not met as evidenced and, staff interviews, and cords, the facility: I shysician's orders for one e of 4 (R2). I the correct resident	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145806	B. WIN	IG			C 8/2008
NAME OF PROVIDER C		LIVING CTR	•	670	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE HICAGO, IL 60645		
PREFIX (EAC	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
3. Failed procedu 4. Failed Policy of These f	to follow f Resident ailures resident ailures resident ailures resident ailures resident as schedulated being information being urance of pare (Bone Marrow State, and ions included Independent of pare (Bone Marrow Asperson Pare (Bone Mar	the facility's policy and sfer forms. the facility's Identification Prior to Transfer.	F99	999			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	1ULTIP ILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145806	B. WII	NG			C 8/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR		670	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE HICAGO, IL 60645	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	ordered for R3. R3, a 33 year male Schizoaffective disnew complications include an enlarged blood cells (WBC's R3 is alert and orie cognition is modified out on passes to viwithout escort. He appointment with a R3 was not sent for set for 3/28/08. Instantial on the set for 3/28/08 in the set for	with diagnosis to include order, was being followed for R3 now has a diagnosis to displeen with decreasing white). Inted. Per the MDS 2.0 R3's add independent. He is allowed sit the home of his mother was scheduled for an hematologist/oncologist at Z7. If the scheduled appointment tead R2 was sent. PM surveyor observed R2 allity dining room. As surveyor area, R2 looked up and grare you the lady from the did to talk to you." R2 low gait without assistive and oriented times x 3, clear allity to state and sign name. 30/08 at 1:00 PM in room 104 accility) sent me out for a test. I be deed that test. It hurt me so and to have that test, and no and I went to the hospital for the and I had an escort name and you to find out why this was your me bad for a long time, did me I was going out for the what test it was. The nurse	F9	999			
	done. I did not know	g to have a Bone Marrow w what that was."					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145806	B. WIN	IG _			C 8/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR		6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	informed surveyor, three times already for the change, but moved me. I was of for any Bone Marrothat I need to go." 5/30/08 1:35 PM In Nurses Aide/CNA) department and esappointments: E3 escort R2 to an app for him in an envelopapers or the appo	n 5/30/08 at 12:00 PM: R3 "I've had my room changed . The first two times I asked this time I didn't. They just on the first floor. I did not go ow Testing, and I don't know terview with E3 (Certified who is assigned to rehab corts residents to and from stated, "On 3/28/08 I did pointment. I was given papers ope. I don't know what the intment was for. I never read	F99	199			
	when I arrived they they were finished transportation to pictirst floor told me to referred to R2 by now When I arrived at them the papers are never asked me who papers."	the papers to the facility took the resident back. When with him I called the ck us up. The nurse on the take R2 (the sending nurse ame) to his appointment. The appointment, I just handed to they took R2 away. They no he was. They just took the erview with Z4 (Medical					
	Transportation): "I 7:00 AM. I asked for the papers and told appointment, and the accompanying him the facility. They we saying I had taken facility called shout suppose to take R3	arrived at the nursing home at or R2. The nurse handed me me to take R2 for an ne escort would be. Later I received a call from ere very angry, shouting at me the wrong resident. The ing at me saying that you were					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145806	B. WIN	IG _			C 8/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR	•	6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	"the error occurred the wrong patient. I procedure. I'll fax y documentation regal 5/30/08 2:30 PM In Risk Management at our facility (Z7) a Marrow Aspiration physician here had who was to have the sign his name on the sign his name of the sign his name of the residents out for ap 1. Resident got an appointment and the floor who takes 2. The physicial it to the nurse who chart. The night nu 3. The physicial it to the nurse does a morder form. There have the test. It was 6/02/08 1:15 PM In (Hematologist/Oncso when I was information in the sign his	when the nursing home sent R3 was scheduled for the you the order and all the arding this mix up." terview with Z3 (Director of at Z7: "On 3/28/08 R2 arrived at 9:00 AM. R2 had a Bone performed on him. The made a reservation for R3 he biopsy done. R2 was able to be consent for surgery form." terview with E1 (Assistant is the responsibility of the night esidents out for testing. The appointment book, calls makes the arrangements. Fa to go for a Bone Marrow ents are identified by asking so have pictures in the chart to sident. The request to send appointments are obtained by: se out and comes back with d presents it to the nurse on it from there. In calls the order in and gives documents in the appropriate rise takes it from there. In may fax us the request then hin order on the physician's never was an order for R2 to s for R3."	F99	999			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145806	B. WII	NG _			C 8/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR		6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	him for the procedulanswered. I never he knew what he will am here for a Born After the procedure nursing facility statistic been sent, but I had procedure when it was an so sorry this had of the need for test and my assistant madmissions departrate patient arrives to our admitting deforder for R2. The offor R3. It's funny affocuple of days late facility to do a constant Aspiration. In all minhas never happened for the procedure for R3. It's funny afform the procedure for R3. It's funny afform the sent facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the sent facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the sent for R3. It's funny afform the sent for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility to do a constant for R3. It's funny afform the facility statistics and the facilit	are. I said, 'Hi John,' and he asked a last name. I asked if as here for, and he answered he Marrow. I am very upset. I received a call from the ang the wrong resident had already completed the was found this was not R3. I ppened. To notify the facilities ing, I fill out a request form, otifies the facilities. The ment here notifies me when because I also sent notification partment. I never gave an order was faxed to the facility ter the mistake was made, a or I received a request from the outli for R2 for a Bone Marrow by 25 years in the business this ed to me." Berview with E5 (Licensed have resigned. E4 sent the I was working on the 7-3 en this happened. When R2 in so much pain. The pain one was coming to the floor to write any orders for R2. Even an informed what had happened, started to ask me to sign all I left. Every one in the facility und when they found out the open sent out. Yes I do know ending a person out. R2 did	F9	999			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		145806	B. WI	NG _			C 8/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR	•	6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
F9999	checked the appoir was responsible for the book and makir arrangements had R2. I checked the there was no order man from the trans complete name stabeen made. I did a Even though there procedure, I sent R 6/18/08 10:00 AM I schedule an appoir transportation to Z7 with the name of the date they want to s did arrange transportation to Z7 with the name of the date they want to s did arrange transport my appointment bo North Kenton in Ch. Interview 5/30/08 1 R2/R3 and Medical never wrote an order R3 to have a Bone was not aware that Clinical review of desurveyor requested R3 for 3/28/08. The documentation for incident report/invethat the incident ha Administrator) state go out for testing. It go out. At this tilt is the incident has the incident has the incident state go out. At this tilt is the incident has the in	attment book, and the one that replacing the appointments in the placing the appointments in the placing the transportation arranged transportation for obysician's order for R2, and written for R2 to go out. The portation asked for R2 by ting the arrangements had all the checking that I could. It was no order for the 2 out anyway." Interview with E6 (CNA): "I did attment for R2 for the 2 resident scheduled to go out the place they are to go and the ee the resident. On 3/27/08 I ortation and did document in ok a trip for R2 to go to 9669 icago." COPM with Z1 (Attending for Director for the facility): "I er nor gave an order for R2 or Marrow Aspiration/Biopsy. I	F9:	999			

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		145806	B. WIN	IG			C 8/2008
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR		67	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE EHICAGO, IL 60645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	entered as late entirecord of R2 stating Z7 stating a Bone Mand been complete notes surveyor obta of R2 end with last There was no record occurred up to this Clinical review also written by E5 for Bourtten by E5 for Bourtten Bournel on the R2 for Bone Marrow Order from Z1 (Mealthough the order interview with Z1. A Transfer form for the social service of for 3/28/08 8:00 AM Marrow Biopsy. Incident report for Fourteyor prompting requested again on page without the nasurveyor. On 6/13/10 to be prompted by sincident of 3/28/08, the regional log book R3 has been re-sch Aspiration per clinical service of Aspiration per clinical service of Surveyor prompting requested again on page without the nasurveyor. On 6/13/10 to be prompted by sincident of 3/28/08, the regional log book R3 has been re-sch Aspiration per clinical services.	If this surveyor a nursing note ry documentation into the gray documentation into the gray documentation into the gray documentation and Biopsy and on the wrong resident." The sained on 5/30/08 from record note for March dated 3/7/08. The documentation of order one Marrow Biopsy dated a transportation pick-up form ated for 3/28/08. Further Bone Marrow Aspiration was a Physician's Orders Form for a Aspiration as a Telephone dical Director) signed by E5 was denied as being given per gray and a Bone Marrow Aspiration is a to be seen by Z2 for a Bone R2 was sent to IDPH due to go n 6/12/08 and had to be a 6/13/08 as only the back arme of R2 was sent to IDPH the as there was no notification in	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145806	B. WIN	IG			C 8/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR	•	67	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE HICAGO, IL 60645	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	regarding the incided 1. A request for facility on 3/24/08 swith physician lister 2. A full statem legal department of 4. A consent fr Bone Marrow Aspir given the procedure not the last name with form. 5. Surveyor also at Z7: statement of having Bone Marrow form. 5. Surveyor also at Z7: statement of having Bone Marrow form. 6. Documentation of Form of the procedure performs 6. Documentation of the procedure performs 1. Identification of Form of the procedures: By see invasive procedure 1. Identification of Form of the procedure and accure sidents are transformed procedure: 2. Identification of should be verified to so the procedure of the p	ent of 3/28/08 states: or Bone Marrow called in to eet for date of 3/28/08 for R3 d as Z2 for Pancytopenia. eent of the incident from the f Z3. com Z7 was obtained for the ration and Biopsy. R2 was e although the first name and vas signed on the consent or received on 6/3/07 from Z3 no documentation of R3 w Aspiration on 3/28/08. An R2 having the invasive ed. con supplied by Z3 for R3 an appointment for a Bone Friday 3/28/08 at 8:00AM benia" signed by Z3. of the facility's policies and ending R2 for unscheduled the facility failed in: Policy of Resident Prior to d Procedure. colicy of this facility to provide rate information when ferred the resident being transferred by name band, picture, or estate name. erify order for transfer and ingements. lete a transfer form and	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145806	B. WIN	1G			C 8/2008
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VING CTR	.	6	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 NORTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	failed to provide for Procedure: All precorded on the Phresident and must be attending physician Any orders for oby the nurse received transportation arranger made by the nurse residents chart and The original order residents chart and The original order resident from the facexecuted and forware A copy of the transportation transportation arranged and forware accuted and forware accuted and forware accuted and forware accuted by nursi include: Current medical for course of treatments.	ician Orders: The facility R2 and R3: physicians' orders shall be ysician's order Form for each be signed or initiated by the the signed appointments are made ing the order. The the signed by the signed of the signed by the signed of the signed of the signed of the the signed of the signe	F99	999			